	1
06/25/07 FORM FTO 1585 RI COMMERCE	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
To the Honorable Commissioner of Automatica 102784170	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
L. Herbert King Jr. Glenn Hoffman	Name: The Patent Store, LLC Address: 3801 Lloyd King Drive St. Charles, Missouri 63304
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	-
[x] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney file number: 5822
the execution date of the application is: $6-24-$ A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/87738/ Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Carl L. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON	[] Enclosed
· · · ·	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One West Water Street	
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	8. Deposit account number: 10-0210
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing in copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Carl L. Johnson</u> Name of person signing</li> </ul>	iformation is true and correct and any attached 6-25-04 inature Date
Total number of peace in	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document land
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document []

.

PATENT REEL: 015524 FRAME: 0506

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, L. Herbert King Jr.; has invented new and useful improvements in SOFT GRIP DRAIN for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, LLC located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63304 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00\*\*), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store, LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2004, filed\_\_\_\_\_\_ Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store, LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this

assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignce execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store, LLC in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at

\_\_\_\_\_State of this In the Presence of: L. Herbert King Ir State of \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_ \_\$5: Before me personally appeared said L. Herbert King Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be their free act and deed, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2004

SEAL

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Glenn Hoffman of 630 Top Notch Lanc, Eureka, MO 63025; has invented new and useful improvements in SOFT GRIP DRAIN

for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, LLC located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63304 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00\*\*), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store, LLC for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2004, filed\_\_\_\_\_\_ Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store, LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store, LLC in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of <u>Missour</u>, this  $21^{\underline{57}}$  day of <u>JUNE</u> 2004

In the Presence of:		An all	
		Glenn Hoffman	(L.S.)
State of	County of		

Before me personally appeared said Glenn Hoffman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2004

SEAL

**RECORDED: 06/25/2004**